Desert Hot Springs (the "City"), County of Riverside (the "County"),

State of California (the "State") that is depicted on Exhibit A-1

(the "Property") and that is more particularly described on Exhibit

A-2 (the "Project") . The Proj.ect consists of approximately one

hundred and forty-three acres (143 net acres) after Right-of-Way

dedications (the "Site") located at the intersection of Indian Canyon

and Eighteenth in Desert Hot Springs, Riverside County, California.

B. Declarant subdivided the Site into 43 parcels, hereinafter "Map".

Map was recorded in the Office of the Riverside County Recorder on